

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Dr. Mary Ellen Mazey, President; Dr. Rodney Rogers, Provost and Senior Vice President; Dr. Sidney Childs, Interim Vice President for Student Affairs; Mr. David Kielmeyer, Chief Communications Officer; Ms. Sherideen Stoll, Chief Financial Officer and Vice President for Finance and Administration; Mr. Steve Krakoff, Associate Vice President for Capital Planning and Design; Ms. Sarah Waters, Director of Residence Life; Dr. Emily Monago, Director of Multicultural Affairs
CC:	Ms. Jodi Webb, Dean of Students; Dr. Patrick Pauken, Secretary, Board of Trustees; Ms. Kathleen Newman, Undergraduate Student Government Secretary; Ms. Maryam Kamran, Graduate Student Senate President; Dr. Allen Rogel, Faculty Senate Chair; Mr. Jeremy Joseph, Administrative Staff Council Chair; Ms. Janet Garber, Classified Staff Council Chair; Mr. Tom Tucker, Firelands College Board Representative
FROM:	Mr. Victor Senn, Undergraduate Student Body President
DATE:	March 1, 2015
RE:	Resolution 2015/2016—06

On Monday, February 22, 2016 the Undergraduate Student Government Senate passed Resolution 2015/2016–06. The Resolution is a statement formally supporting trans* students being able to utilize the bathroom they identify with in not only residence halls, but across Bowling Green State University. Allowing students to utilize the bathroom they identify with aligns with our commitment to diversity, respect and a culture of inclusion.

As the body representing the undergraduate student voice, we believe that this resolution is essential in fostering a safe environment for all students. I have signed into effect the legislation that notes the Undergraduate Student Government's stance on this issue.

For more information, please refer to the attached document, S.R. 2015/2016—06. If you have any questions with this Resolution, please feel free to contact me at my office (419) 372.6026 or by email at vsenn@bgsu.edu.